
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

France

England

Hungary

Italy

Netherlands

Portugal

Poland

Germany

Spain

Czech Republic

Croatia

10

13

14

15

19

23

31

32

34

35

38

15.235

11.040

10.940

10.680

10.260

7.520

6.180

6.445

4.585

5.555

4.355

6.545

3.930

4.170

2.915

4.005

2.800

2.590

2.275

2.235

2.055

1.655

1 - 5 - 1 - 3

2 - 2 - 3 - 6

5 - 3 - 5 - 1

4 - 1 - 6 - 4

3 - 6 - 8 - 2

10 - 4 - 2 - 7

9 - 8 - 4 - 10

7 - 10 - 7 - 8

11 - 7 - 11 - 5

6 - 11 - 9 - 9

8 - 9 - 10 - 11

261

255

162

214

302

100

105

146

93

169

145

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
17:00:01

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Lucas Thirion

Martin Takács

Carlin Clément

Alessandro Lorenzini

Teun Janssen

Josh Newman

Pedro Marques

Dean Jacques

Thomas Monsigny

France

Hungary

France

Italy

Netherlands

England

Portugal

England

France

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

3

6.545

4.170

3.350

2.915

4.005

3.930

2.800

2.625

3.850

73

21

89

48

70

130

33

44

40

1

8

8

1

10

4

6

7

6

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
16:58:32

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Collin Besseling

William McCranor

Máté Dósa

Edoardo Saggioro

Luca Armiraglio

Szymon Kucharski

Miguel Encarnado

Bence Kisjuhász

Pablo Montes Girol

Dominik Kéri

Nicolas Renard

Andrea Aguzzoli

Netherlands

England

Hungary

Italy

Italy

Poland

Portugal

Hungary

Spain

Hungary

France

Italy

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

3.015

2.605

2.275

2.840

2.630

2.590

1.640

2.315

2.235

2.180

1.490

2.295

41

49

41

57

60

24

23

66

38

34

59

49

11

11

2

8

9

1

10

4

11

10

11

5

Time
16:58:32

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

David Holub

Andrew Cranston

Nick Eestermans

Fabian Gesierich

Claas Langhorst

João Pereira

Carlos Javier Casablanca

Dirk Joosten

Vito Frin i

Florian Krugoll

Tymoteusz Plaskota

Martin Koutny

Czech Republic

England

Netherlands

Germany

Germany

Portugal

Spain

Netherlands

Croatia

Germany

Poland

Czech Republic

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

2.055

1.880

1.315

2.275

1.750

1.690

985

1.925

1.655

1.575

885

1.525

77

32

123

73

38

19

19

68

30

26

14

21

6

3

4

3

5

1

5

7

2

7

8

9

Time
16:58:33

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Micha  Kaj

Ond ej Stehlik

Matej Šalkovi

Ivo Figueira

Bartosz Krzy ak

Mario Mati

Nick Unger

Alberto Gómez

Kristijan Komar

Ond ej Martínek

Juan Venegas De Dios

Poland

Czech Republic

Croatia

Portugal

Poland

Croatia

Germany

Spain

Croatia

Czech Republic

Spain

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

1.475

1.370

875

1.390

1.230

1.025

845

815

800

605

550

47

33

80

25

20

28

9

16

7

38

20

7

2

6

3

5

10

9

2

4

3

9

Time
16:58:33

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Thirion Lucas

Newman Josh

Besseling Collin

Saggioro Edoardo

Kéri Dominik

Holub  David

Langhorst  Claas

Frin i  Vito

Kaj Micha

Figueira Ivo

Venegas De Dios Juan

France

England

Netherlands

Italy

Hungary

Czech Republic

Germany

Croatia

Poland

Portugal

Spain

6.545

3.930

3.015

2.840

2.180

2.055

1.750

1.655

1.475

1.390

550

73

130

41

57

34

77

38

30

47

25

20

1

4

11

8

10

6

5

2

7

3

9

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
16:55:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Lorenzini Alessandro

Jacques Dean

Dósa Máté

Encarnado Miguel

Renard Nicolas

Eestermans Nick

Casablanca Carlos Javier

Plaskota Tymoteusz

Šalkovi   Matej

Unger Nick

Martínek  Ond ej

Italy

England

Hungary

Portugal

France

Netherlands

Spain

Poland

Croatia

Germany

Czech Republic

2.915

2.625

2.275

1.640

1.490

1.315

985

885

875

845

605

48

44

41

23

59

123

19

14

80

9

38

1

7

2

10

11

4

5

8

6

9

3

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
16:55:11

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Clément  Carlin

Marques Pedro

McCranor William

Kucharski Szymon

Kisjuhász Bence

Aguzzoli Andrea

Gesierich Fabian

Joosten Dirk

Koutny  Martin

Mati  Mario

Gómez  Alberto

France

Portugal

England

Poland

Hungary

Italy

Germany

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Croatia

Spain

3.350

2.800

2.605

2.590

2.315

2.295

2.275

1.925

1.525

1.025

815

89

33

49

24

66

49

73

68

21

28

16

8

6

11

1

4

5

3

7

9

10

2

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
16:55:12

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Takács  Martin

Janssen Teun

Monsigny Thomas

Armiraglio Luca

Montes Girol  Pablo

Cranston Andrew

Pereira João

Krugoll  Florian

Stehlik  Ond ej

Krzy ak Bartosz

Komar Kristijan

Hungary

Netherlands

France

Italy

Spain

England

Portugal

Germany

Czech Republic

Poland

Croatia

4.170

4.005

3.850

2.630

2.235

1.880

1.690

1.575

1.370

1.230

800

21

70

40

60

38

32

19

26

33

20

7

8

10

6

9

11

3

1

7

2

5

4

Date 05-08-2023
Leg nr. 1Organization Portuguese Federation

.

Time
16:55:12

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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